

Trans Freight Containers Ltd.

 Office
 : 72-73, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. (INDIA) © CIN : L34203MH1974PLC018009

 Tel.
 : 91 (22) 2204 0630 / 2202 2172 © Fax : 91 (22) 22041773 © E-mail : tfcl@vsnl.com / tfcl2008@rediffmail.com

 Factory
 : J-1 & J1 - 1, M.I.D.C. Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Tarapur, Dist. : Palghar - 401 501.

 Regd. Off. : Mulund Ind. Services Co.op. Society Ltd. Nahur Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080. Tel.: 91 (22) 2561 0932

February 17, 2024

To The Secretary, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Company Scrip Code : 513063

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. has received intimation for the loss of share certificate and request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholder:

S.No.	Folio No.	Name of person	Certficate No.	No. of shares	Distinctive No of from	Distinctive No. to
1	K00034	Klassik Garments Pvt.Ltd	9487 to 12108	2,62,200	948601	1210800
2	K00034	Klassik Garments Pvt Ltd.	14609 to 15964	1,35,560	1460801	1596360
3	K00034	Klassik Garments Pvt.Ltd	37499 to 43976	6,47,760	3749721	4397480
			Total	10,45,520		

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Trans Freight Containers Ltd. Chandrabhan K Singh Chief Financial Officer

WORLD QUALITY, WORLD WIDE

LINKIntime

Inter Office Memo

OM No.:			Date: 15/02/2022		
From:	Ali Shaikh	To:	Songeeta Moelam		
Dept:	C.C.	Dept:	Inword.		
Client: 7	rans-Freight Co.	and the second se			

Subject: Please take action as per details give hereunder. (Pl. tick (\checkmark))

Dept. to Action	Action requested
Accounts:	Stop Billing / Modify Issued Bill / Duplicate Bill / Client Termination / Client Restoration / Write Off / Provision for Bad Debt / Revenue Stamps / Others
Inward: V	Re-Inwarding / Urgent Inwarding / Others
Records:	Handover of Records / Shredding of documents / Transfer of Records to go-down / Others
Dispatch:	Urgent Dispatch / Authorized Signatory details / Others
Transfer/ Demat:	Signature Scanning / Others
Technology Group	Rectification in Masters / Transaction rectification / Data Back-up / Restoration of data / Others
Administration:	Stationery request / Book Binding/Delivery of articles thru external agency / Others

Kindly inwind for Stop mark for issuance of Duplicate process. A CONTRACT OF A 00 Folio Nos. Kooo34 15 FEB 2024 73 500108 515/02/24 £ 1854 8,78 WR

Initiated by / Recommended by / Approved by / Received by / Action taken by Encl: Pl. tick(*)

Client's Letter /eMail:	Copy of Bill:	
Copy of Debit Note:	Copy of Cheque / DD:	
	Records for Storage/Shredding	
	and the second	

LIPL IOM Version 1.0

April, 2014



KLASSIK GARMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN No: U18101MH1970PTC014502) Regd. Office: Shop-B/9 Mrud Kishore CHS Ltd., Off. S. V. Road, Dattapada Road, Borivali West, Mumbai 400 092 Email id- contact@nidaimia.in Tel-9930888111

205151

January 30, 2024

The Manager Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. A/c: Trans Freight Containers Ltd. C-101, Embassy 247, L. B. S. Road, Vikhroli (W) Mumbai 400 083.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Request for Duplicate Share Certificates of Trans Freight Containers Ltd.

Klassik Garments Private Limited holds 10,45,520 (Ten Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only) equity shares in Trans Freight Containers Ltd. as detailed below:

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Share Certificate Nos.		Distance Nos.		No. of Equity	
		From	То	/ From	То	Shares	
1	K00034	9,487	/ 12,1084	9,48,601	12,10,800	< 2.62,200	
2	K00034	14,609	15,964	14.60:801	15,96,360	1,35,560	
3	K00034	37,499	43,976	37,49,721	43,97,480	6,47,760	
						10,45,520	

We would like to inform that the above share certificates have been lost / misplaced and are considered irretrievable. We therefore propose to apply for duplicate share certificates in lieu of the misplaced share certificates. Please therefore place a "Stop Transfer" on the above 10,45,520 (Ten Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only) equity shares <u>till the duplicate share certificates are issued</u>.

We enclose the following:

- 1. Form No. ISR-1, requesting registration of PAN and KYC details. duly filled up and signed
- Form No. ISR-2, being confirmation of signature of authorised signatories of the Company duly attested by our Banker viz. Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd.
- Certified copy of resolution passed at the Board Meeting held on December 14, 2023 for making application for duplicate share certificates and delegating authority in this regard.

Kindly take the above on record and advise us the next steps in this regard.

Thanking you,

For Klassik Garments Private Limited (CIN No: U18101MH1970PTC014802)

DALL

Shailesh Dalmia Director (DIN: 00428907)

Encl: as above



FFR 21/4 3 500/08 R118351

